
 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

LOWER DAMODAR  IRRIGATION DIVISION 
I & W.DIRECTORATE, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL 

8TH, FLOOR JALASAMPAD BHAVAN 
BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA- 700 091 

  
Corrigendum No.1of N.I.T. No. 8 of  2016-17 of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation 

Division 
 

 
In partial modification of N.I.T. 8 of  2016-17 of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation 
Division, Circulated vide this office Memo No: 193/1(21)  Date-09.02.2017. The following changes 
have been made for wide circulation. 
 
In the List of work of above NIT for  Sl. No. 11, Sl. No. 24, Sl.No.25, Sl No.39 & Sl.No.50 

 
 

Sl.No. Amount Put to tender Earnest money 
 Please read Instead of Please read Instead of 

11 Rs. 2,01,807.00 Rs. 1,65,909.00 Rs. 4,036.00 Rs. 3,318.00 
24 Rs. 3,20,574.00 Rs. 1,42,928.00 Rs. 6,411.00 Rs. 2,859.00 
25 Rs. 2,40,548.00 Rs. 1,44,720.00 Rs. 4,811.00 Rs. 2,894.00 
39 Rs. 2,37,724.00 Rs. 1,70,881.00 Rs. 4,754.00 Rs. 3,418.00 
50 Rs. 4,61,968.00 Rs. 3,55,018.00 Rs. 9,239.00 Rs. 7,100.00 

 
All other terms and condition of the said N.I.T. will remain unchanged. 

 
 
                                                                                         Executive Engineer 
                                                                             Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 
Memo No.  214(21)                                                                               Dated-14.02.2017 
 
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to : 
 

1. The D.P.& Ex-offico Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kolkata- 91. 

2.    The Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Sadhanpur, Burdwan. 

3. The Deputy Secretary (Works), Irrigation & Waterways Department, Kolkata- 91. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Burdwan.  

5. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle- I, Kolkata- 700 091. 

6. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle- I, Kolkata- 700 091. 

7. The District Magistrate, Burdwan / Howrah / Hooghly. 

8. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Burdwan / Howrah / Hooghly. 

9. The Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division. 

10. The Executive Engineer, R.B.I. Division. 

11. The Executive Engineer, B.I. Division. 

12. The Executive Engineer, D.C. Division. 

13. The District Information Officer,  

14. The Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata- 700 091. 

15. Office Notice Board, Lower Damodar Irrigatioin Division. 

16. The Sr. D.A.O  of Lower Damodar Irrigatioin Division. 

17. The Estimating Section of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. 

18. All Sub-Divisional Officer, Champadanga / Jamalpur / Memari & Singur Irrigation Sub-

Division. 

 
 
                                                                                         Executive Engineer 
                                                                             Lower Damodar Irrigation Division 
 


